
PAKISTAN COTTON GINNERS' ASSOCIATION E-mail:pcga@pcga.org

Cir.14/D.R/2018 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COTTON ARRIVALS IN FACTORIES OF PAKISTAN AS ON: 1ST APRIL 2018. E-mail:pcga.mail@gmail.com

Dated: 03rd-Apr-2018 (DATA COLLECTED WITH JOINT COOPERATION OF PCGA, APTMA & KCA)
S.      N A M E    O F  ARRIVALS  PRESSING    NUMBER  OF  BALES  SOLD  TO: TOTAL B/S  STOCK OF   STOCK OF ARRIVALS AS   DIFFERENCE  FROM  LAST  YEARS' Fortnightly Ftys.

No:    D I S T R I C T S:   IN BALES   IN BALES  T.C.P. : EXPORTERS  TEXTILES    S O L D UNSOLD B/S UNGINNED B/S ON:01.04.2017  ARRIVALS IN BALES  &  PERCENTAGE  (%) FLOW Opr.
1 MULTAN 283,712 283,712 0 400 262,036 262,436 21,276 0 294,482 (10,770) (SHORT) (3.66%) 0 0
2 LODHRAN 172,923 172,923 0 200 150,635 150,835 22,088 0 191,923 (19,000) (SHORT) (9.90%) 200 0
3 KHANEWAL 709,710 709,060 0 11,850 650,976 662,826 46,234 650 579,738  129,972 INCREASE  22.42% 240 3
4 MUZAFFAR GARH 377,489 377,139 0 0 349,828 349,828 27,311 350 326,680  50,809 INCREASE  15.55% 3,555 1
5 DERA GHAZI KHAN 437,900 437,900 0 1,800 429,086 430,886 7,014 0 336,832  101,068 INCREASE  30.01% 0 0
6 RAJANPUR 448,597 448,597 0 3,600 434,519 438,119 10,478 0 333,312  115,285 INCREASE  34.59% 0 0
7 LAYYAH 294,142 294,142 0 1,200 273,639 274,839 19,303 0 269,241  24,901 INCREASE  9.25% 0 0
8 VEHARI 594,601 593,971 0 3,000 577,216 580,216 13,755 630 383,570  211,031 INCREASE  55.02% 2,056 5
9 SAHIWAL 275,857 275,857 0 400 268,368 268,768 7,089 0 211,850  64,007 INCREASE  30.21% 218 0

10 PAKPATTAN 39,130 39,130 0 0 36,889 36,889 2,241 0 41,909 (2,779) (SHORT) (6.63%) 0 0
11 OKARA 15,775 15,775 0 0 15,775 15,775 0 0 19,086 (3,311) (SHORT) (17.35%) 0 0
12 QASUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 T. T. SINGH 182,925 182,725 0 0 177,128 177,128 5,597 200 158,529  24,396 INCREASE  15.39% 1,631 1
14 FAISALABAD 40,591 40,291 0 0 39,468 39,468 823 300 41,206 (615) (SHORT) (1.49%) 1,116 1
15 JHANG 21,328 21,328 0 0 20,250 20,250 1,078 0 30,102 (8,774) (SHORT) (29.15%) 0 0
16 MIANWALI 206,265 205,465 0 0 202,118 202,118 3,347 800 264,342 (58,077) (SHORT) (21.97%) 0 1
17 BHAKKAR 85,097 85,097 0 0 84,142 84,142 955 0 61,641  23,456 INCREASE  38.05% 0 0
18 SARGODHA 7,293 7,293 0 0 7,293 7,293 0 0 9,847 (2,554) (SHORT) (25.94%) 0 0
19 RAHIM YAR KHAN 1,072,760 1,072,660 0 0 992,495 992,495 80,165 100 1,145,066 (72,306) (SHORT) (6.31%) 290 1
20 BAHAWALPUR 1,024,814 1,024,024 0 2,800 965,947 968,747 55,277 790 984,120  40,694 INCREASE  4.14% 5,005 4
21 BAHAWALNAGAR 1,026,864 1,026,164 0 600 1,007,989 1,008,589 17,575 700 1,255,150 (228,286) (SHORT) (18.19%) 4,633 5
TOTAL OF PUNJAB: 7,317,773 7,313,253 0 25,850 6,945,797 6,971,647 341,606 4,520 6,938,626 379,147 INCREASE  5.46% 18,944 22
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 6,938,626 6,938,406 0 56,100 6,593,556 6,649,656 288,750 220 5,996,107  942,519 INCREASE  15.72% 3,492 2
1 HYDERABAD 252,389 252,389 0 28,246 213,366 241,612 10,777 0  227,486  24,903 INCREASE  10.95% 0 0
2 MIRPUR KHAS (THARPARKAR)221,367 221,367 0 10,800 206,139 216,939 4,428 0  270,524 (49,157) (SHORT) (18.17%) 0 0
3 SANGHAR 1,383,017 1,380,818 0 113,720 1,248,371 1,362,091 18,727 2,199  1,230,910  152,107 INCREASE  12.36% 0 6
4 NAWABSHAH 348,299 348,299 0 16,200 315,426 331,626 16,673 0  327,157  21,142 INCREASE  6.46% 0 0
5 NAUSHERO FEROZE 375,311 375,311 0 5,400 360,751 366,151 9,160 0  336,411  38,900 INCREASE  11.56% 0 0
6 KHAIRPUR 337,518 337,518 0 1,800 328,494 330,294 7,224 0  289,517  48,001 INCREASE  16.58% 0 0
7 GHOTKI 385,430 385,430 0 0 333,040 333,040 52,390 0  301,574  83,856 INCREASE  27.81% 0 0
8 SUKKUR 616,765 616,765 0 1,600 598,519 600,119 16,646 0  543,742  73,023 INCREASE  13.43% 0 0
9 DADU 69,182 69,182 0 0 68,139 68,139 1,043 0  44,791  24,391 INCREASE  54.46% 0 0

10 JAMSHORO 130,110 130,110 0 4,499 124,511 129,010 1,100 0  112,036  18,074 INCREASE  16.13% 0 0
11 BADEEN 17,335 17,335 0 0 17,335 17,335 0 0  27,027 (9,692) (SHORT) (35.86%) 0 0
12 BALUCHISTAN 116,700 116,700 0 8,500 107,730 116,230 470 0  75,936  40,764 INCREASE  53.68% 0 0
TOTAL OF SINDH 4,253,423 4,251,224 0 190,765 3,921,821 4,112,586 138,638 2,199 3,787,111 466,312 INCREASE  12.31% 0 6
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 3,787,111 3,786,509 0 146,256 3,575,268 3,721,524 64,985 602 3,766,037  21,074 INCREASE  0.56% 0 3
TOTAL OF PAKISTAN: 11,571,196 11,564,477 0 216,615 10,867,618 11,084,233 480,244 6,719 10,725,737 845,459 INCREASE  7.88% 18,944 28
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 10,725,737 10,724,915 0 202,356 10,168,824 10,371,180 353,735 822 9,762,144
This year's F.nightly Flow 18,944 TOTAL UNSOLD STOCK: 486,963
Last Year F.nightly Flow 3,492 LAST YEAR UNSOLD STOCK: 354,557
Diff from L.Year F.nightly Flow: increase 15,452

ARRIVAL FIGURES CAN ALSO BE SEEN ON OUR WEB SITE: www.pcga.org
Asst. Secretary Secretary General


